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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-2019

P523859

REPORT IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2101-105-51, G2-2103-172-1)
INNOVATION CENTER

5/24/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

CORELITE

SQ4-PP3-100U-100D-92765-1D-UNV-STD-W-4 (5700K)

CORELITE SQ4 SUSPENDED LED LUMINAIRE WITH PERCEIVE PRISM CONTINUOUS LENS
DOWNLIGHT 1000 LUMENS PER FOOT

UPLIGHT 1000 LUMENS PER FOOT

2700K/65000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS, TUNED TO 5700K CCT

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

8835.3 lumens

N/A

118.4 lumens/watt
1.24/1.22/1.33

Rectangular (W 0.29' x L: 4' x H: 0')
General Diffuse

74.6
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR I
NR
24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South Oo COOPER
Peachtree City, GA 30269 Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P523859
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PP3-100U-100D-92765-1D-UNV-STD-W-4 (5700K)

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Signify Classified - Internal.
Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P523859
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PP3-100U-100D-92765-1D-UNV-STD-W-4 (5700K)

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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81 72 65 59 74 66 60 55
74 64 56 50 68 59 52 47
68 57 49 43 62 52 45 40
63 51 43 37 58 47 40 35
58 46 38 32 53 43 36 31
54 42 34 29 49 39 32 27
50 38 31 26 46 35 29 24
47 35 28 23 43 32 26 22

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
15125 15125 15125
15235 15142 15089
15210 15102 15035
15109 15027 14945
15009 14925 14812
14830 14728 14582
14556 14479 14296
14176 14079 13900
13722 13635 13480
13347 13254 13122
12868 12786 12661
12202 12040 11948
11108 10789 10737
9787 9379 9346
8449 8101 8101
7272 7169 7069
6413 6487 6333
5018 5473 5473

85°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

20
50

50

82
72

63
56

50
45

40
36

33
30

28

30

82
70

60
51
45
39
35
31

28
25

23

10

82
68

56
47

41
35

31
27

24
21

19

20
30

50

67
60

52
46

41
37
34
31

28
26

24

30

67
58

50
43

38
33
29
26

24
22

20

10

67
56

47
40

35
30
26
23

21
19

17

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

20
10

50

54
48
42
38
34
30
28
25

23
21

20

30

54
47
41
35
31
27

24
22

20
18

17

10

54
46

39
33
29
25
22
20

18
16

14

47
40

34
29
25
22
19
17

15
14

12

40f7



Signify Classified - Internal.
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TEST NUMBER: P523859
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PP3-100U-100D-92765-1D-UNV-STD-W-4 (5700K)

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 155.0 1.8 0° 1639 1639 1639 1639 1639
10°-20° 442.6 5.0 5° 1645 1630 1635 1629 1629 156
20°-30° 663.0 7.5 15° 1582 1566 1573 1567 1565 446
30°-40° 777.6 8.8 25° 1457 1440 1447 1434 1432 670
40°-50° 780.0 8.8 35° 1259 1246 1250 1236 1234 786
50°-60° 665.5 7.5 45° 1023 1016 1016 1006 1006 788
60°-70° 434.0 49 55° 759 756 748 744 743 674
70°-80° 217.7 2.5 65° 448 440 430 427 428 447
80°-90° 60.2 0.7 75° 204 204 201 200 198 221
90°-100° 340.3 3.9 85° 47 52 52 52 52 56
100°-110° 968.4 11.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0 3
110°-120° 927.8 10.5 95° 37 147 659 228 141 42
120°-130° 734.4 8.3 105° 150 228 987 1743 1657 159
130°-140° 589.4 6.7 115° 280 338 748 1585 1862 275
140°-150° 461.5 5.2 125° 395 438 714 1185 1417 353
150°-160° 337.6 3.8 135° 483 523 706 1001 1132 373
160°-170° 209.1 2.4 145° 569 599 711 866 944 356
170°-180° 71.0 0.8 155° 650 666 728 783 815 301
0°-30° 1260.6 14.3 165° 718 721 737 753 764 202
0°-40° 2038.2 23.1 175° 753 748 746 741 736 71
0°-60° 3483.7 394 180° 747 747 747 747 747
0°-90° 4195.7 47.5
90°-120° 2236.6 25.3
90°-150° 4021.8 45.5
90°-180° 4640.0 52.5
0°-180° 8835.3 100.0
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TEST NUMBER: P523859
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PP3-100U-100D-92765-1D-UNV-STD-W-4 (5700K)

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 1639.3 1639.3 1639.3 1639.3 1639.3
2.5°] 1649.6 1636.2 1639.3 16369 1630.1
5° 1645.0 1629.6 1635.0 1629.2 1629.2
7.5°1 1633.8 1617.0 16223 1616.6 1616.3
10°] 1623.5 1606.6 1612.0 1606.2 1604.8
12.5°| 1608.6  1591.7 1598.2 1591.3 1591.0
15°] 1581.8 1566.4 1573.2 1567.4 1564.6
17.5°| 15517 1534.8 1543.0 1535.0 1533.8
20°| 1528.7 1511.8 1520.1 1508.6 1508.6
22.5°( 1501.1 1484.2 1493.6 1478.7 1478.7
25°( 1456.8 1440.0 1446.8 1433.8 14324
27.5°| 14043 1387.7 1394.8 1380.1 1379.8
30°| 1366.3  1350.9 1359.1  1343.3 1341.9
32.,5°| 13249 1310.6 1316.6 1300.8 12994
35°| 1258.6 12459 1250.0 1235.6 1234.1
37.5° 1188.7 1175.8 1180.4 1168.0 1167.5
40°1 11393 11309 11321  1122.0 1119.2
42.5° 1093.3 1083.8 1085.0 10749 1074.4
45°1 10229 10159 1015.8 1005.7 1005.7
47.5° 948.2 942.9 941.3 933.0 932.7
50° 896.5 892.3 890.8 883.6 882.1
52.5° 842.5 840.5 835.6 829.6 829.3
55° 758.6 755.8 748.5 744.2 742.8
57.5° 667.5 661.9 653.7 647.4 648.5
60° 602.0 596.4 584.7 581.9 581.9
62.5° 538.8 532.0 520.4 516.4 518.7
65° 448.3 439.8 429.6 426.7 428.1
67.5° 366.1 358.5 347.4 347.4 346.3
70° 313.2 309.0 300.3 300.3 300.3
72.5° 266.1 264.1 257.7 257.7 256.6
75° 204.0 204.0 201.1 199.7 198.3
77.5° 152.9 153.4 152.0 150.5 148.0
80° 120.7 123.5 122.1 120.7 119.2
82.5° 90.8 93.6 93.4 90.8 90.5

85° 47.4 51.6 51.7 51.7 51.7
87.5° 12.6 17.1 18.4 18.4 19.5
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
92.5° 11.4 60.2 139.7 40.7 30.7
95° 36.9 146.6 658.9 228.0 140.6
97.5° 67.9 171.7  1014.7 726.1 497.6
100° 89.5 186.6 1092.0 1106.1 852.0

102.5° 113.3 202.7 10749 14158 1193.9
105° 150.5 228.3 986.9 1743.2 1657.1
107.5° 188.3 258.0 884.1 18355 1912.1
110° 214.4 279.7 825.0 1800.2 1972.3
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TEST NUMBER: P523859
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ4-PP3-100U-100D-92765-1D-UNV-STD-W-4 (5700K)

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

112.5° 239.4 301.3 785.2 1716.7 1962.1
115° 279.7 338.0 748.3  1585.3 1861.6
117.5° 315.2 369.9 726.5 14417 17344
120° 343.6 389.5 724.2 1359.6 1640.1
122.5° 366.4 412.2 718.5 1287.6 1548.1
125° 394.8 437.8 714.2 11853 1417.1
127.5° 425.7 466.0 712.0 11241 1315.2
130° 441.6 481.9 708.6  1081.5 1248.2
132.5° 458.7 497.8 708.6 10483 1201.6
135° 482.8 523.1 705.7 1001.2 1131.7
137.5° 505.5 544.7 705.4 961.3 1074.1
140° 522.6 562.8 704.3 928.3 1036.6
142.5° 541.9 575.5 707.7 901.9 999.1
145° 569.4 598.6 711.4 866.5 944.3
147.5° 593.0 621.3 717.7 830.8 898.0
150° 613.4 632.9 719.9 819.0 866.2
152.5° 629.3 649.9 722.2 803.0 846.9
155° 650.3 665.6 728.4 783.1 815.1
157.5° 676.5 685.6 729.9 774.1 796.9
160° 690.1 697.1 735.5 767.2 786.7
162.5° 698.1 706.1 736.7 761.4 776.4
165° 718.5 721.3 737.0 752.8 763.9
167.5° 732.4 729.9 743.5 750.7 755.1
170° 737.0 735.6 741.2 742.8 748.3
172.5° 747.2 742.5 744.6 740.5 744.9
175° 752.6 748.4 745.5 741.1 735.5
177.5° 754.9 748.2 744.6 740.1 741.2
180° 746.9 746.9 746.9 746.9 746.9

(END OF REPORT)
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